Blackjack Lane Equestrian Price List

Current as of April 2022

*all prices subject to change without notice

LESSON TUITION

Lesson tuition covers your weekly enrollment in your assigned lesson slot. This guarantees your spot in your scheduled lesson. Enrollment may be terminated with a 30 day written notice and payments will be due each month regardless of ability to attend. Long absences (3+ months) due to custody, injury or illness, or other special cases will be handled on a case by case basis but no guarantees are made for reduced or excused tuition payments or riding academy lease fees. Tuition is based on a yearly attendance to 44 lessons and accounts for multiple missed days due to vacation, closed days, emergencies and weather cancellations.

Evaluation Lesson - for incoming riders to be placed in our program	\$100
Beginner Private Tuition - 1 private 30 minute slot per week	\$150
Group Lesson Tuition	
1 slot per week	\$150
2 slots per week	\$290
3 slots per week	\$430
Beginner Riding Academy Lease - for use of a lesson horse (up to 2' jumping) per mont	h, charged <u>per</u>
lesson slot in combination with tuition for riders that do not own or lease their own mount	\$125
Advanced Riding Academy Lease - for use of a horse jumping 2'3"+ Market re	ate lease for horse

MAKE UP POLICY:

There are no guaranteed make-ups whatsoever. We do our best to try to offer a different day to lesson on <u>if</u> we have a <u>48 hour notice</u> of your intended absence, but make no guarantees that there will be an appropriate level lesson or appropriate level horse available for you should you miss your regularly scheduled lesson.

Please note, it is important to be consistent in your attendance to lessons. Riders make weekly progress and numerous absences can result in riders being moved to a more suitable group or back into private lessons if they fall behind.

SUPPLEMENTAL SINGLE LESSONS

Single lessons may be purchased as a one time supplement to your tuition or training package. **Private Lesson** - 30 minutes of instruction. Riders should warm up a minimum of 15 minutes prior to lesson time.

On an owned or leased horse/pony\$60
On a riding academy horse or pony\$80
Beginner private lesson on riding academy horse or pony (walk/trot lessons only)\$60
Group Lesson - 1 hour of instruction with a group of other riders of similar riding ability. Placement in groups is
at the final discretion of the instructor.
On an owned or leased horse/pony\$40
On a riding academy horse or pony\$60

BOARD

Main Barn Stall Board with Full Care	\$700
Panel Stall with Full Care (ponies only)	\$550
Stall in main barn for inclement weather	\$30/night
Please note, main barn stalls include the option for a client provided fan during warm mont	hs and panel stalls do not.

Extras:

3rd Grain feeding	\$60/month
Alfalfa (1 flake per day)	\$75/month
Private turnout	\$150/month
Boots and/or fly sheet on and off for turnout	\$60/month

TRAINING TUITION

Training sessions per week. 30 day notice to change session allotment is required so that horses may be scheduled accordingly. They may NOT be substituted for any other services. If a horse is unable to participate in sessions due to lameness or illness for **more than** 15 days, ½ of fees paid will be applied to the following invoice. Tuition is based on a yearly attendance to 44 weeks and may NOT be adjusted for December. Horses will not be worked during scheduled closed days.

1 individual session	\$60
1 session per week	\$150
2 sessions per week	\$290
3 sessions per week	\$430
4 sessions per week	\$570
5 sessions per week	\$700

TREADMILL

The treadmill is a fantastic supplement to any training, lesson or rehab program. It works horses in a low impact setting on graduated incline programs and encourages straight travel while building topline muscles, and hind end strength and stability.

Full service 1 time per week	\$50/month
Full service 3 times per week	\$150/month
Full service 5 times per week	\$250/month

SHOW RATES

Please note, all show rates below are shows with a minimum of 4 horse/rider combinations attending the show. Should fewer participate, clients are subject to an upcharge. Regional and National Final shows not included.

<u>Horse Show Charges</u> - are all inclusive and cover the care, exercise, coaching and management your horse receives while at the show. This covers all supplies used to clean, bathe, polish etc. your horse as well as set up/tear down, use of fans, show setup, materials, feed, hay, hay nets, Bute or Banamine, Robaxin, icing/wrapping of legs, schooling and coaching. It does include meal and travel accommodations for trainers and grooms. It DOES NOT INCLUDE hauling or groom gratuity. *NOTE: Tips are also expected for our hard working grooms who prepare and care for your horse to ensure the highest level of success.*

USEF show	\$900
GHHJA show	\$400
1 Day schooling show	\$150

Training and Lesson Discount\$-38 per lesson or training session missed Example: a horse and rider that lessons 2x per week and has 2 training sessions per week that they miss while their horse is stabled at a show will receive \$160 credit toward their show bill.
Pro Ride Winnings Split
15% of the prize money won during pro rides will be billed to the client.
<u>Hauling</u>
Great Southwest Equestrian Center (Katy Shows)\$150
Pine Hill\$200
Extraco Event Center (Waco shows)\$450
Texas Rose Horse Park (Tyler Shows)\$475
Other showgroundsBy quote
Not included medications:
Perfect Prep: USEF Legal calming supplement
ALL MEDICATIONS AT SHOWS WILL BE HANDLED BY BLACKJACK LANE STAFF ONLY
MEDICATION USES ARE AT THE DECISION OF THE TRAINER

IMPORTANT: once entries are sent and the show closing date has passed, a client is responsible for any and all charges pertaining to the show including but not limited to, all show fees (stall, tack room splits, office fees, etc) to the show office, as well as show rates REGARDLESS if they are able to show. Extra help is hired and arranged once clients have committed to show and clients are still responsible for costs incurred.

Other Show Rates

Lesson Horse or Pony Lease Fee	\$65/day
NON-SHOW HAULING All hauling requires a minimum of \$100 per trip.	04.05/wile ground bring
Hauling	\$1.25/mile round trip

SALE AND LEASES

Blackjack Lane Equestrian acts as an agent in all sales and leases in order to protect our clients interests. When putting a horse up for sale or lease, it is required to have a minimum of one training session per week to ensure the horse may be represented accurately and that they are performing at their best.

Commissions

15% commission is charged when buying, selling or leasing (either leasing out or doing a lease) any horse or pony*, with a \$1,000 minimum.

Please note: 10% commission is charged to each client when it is a client to client sale or lease of any horse or pony.*

Sale Fees

Sale listingfree on Blackjack Lane website and additional websites at sellers expense

^{*}Any horse or pony owned by Blackjack Lane Equestrian that is purchased or leased from Blackjack Lane Equestrian is not subject to commission.

OTHER BILLABLES

OTHER BILLABLES	
<u>MEDICAL</u>	
Bandaging: materials and medications will be billed separately if not provided	
Standing wrapped: with client provided standing wraps	\$10/set
Rent standing wraps:	
Cold hosing: 20 minute session on one area	\$20/area
SportzVibe Massage Blanket: Twenty minute sessions	\$15/session
IceVibe boots (20 minutes)	\$15/per pair of legs
Late night illness watch (3 hour minimum)	\$35/hr
Hand walking (20 minutes)	\$20
Elasticon	\$15/roll
Hoof Soaking (20 minutes)	\$20
Hoof wrapping/taping (client provided materials)	\$15/hoof
Hoor wrapping/taping (barn provided materials)	\$22/hoof
Hoof Packing	\$10/hoof
Rectal Temperature Check	\$10/check
<u>MEDICATIONS</u>	
Dewormer	\$15-30/tube
Banamine injection	\$15/injection
Buscopan injection	\$25/injection
Dexamethasone	\$10/injection
Dormosedan gel (sedative)	\$35
Ace (tranquilizer)	
Equioxx: long term	•
Bute: each scoop contains 1g of phenylbutazone	
NuStock	
AluSpray	• •
Silver Sulfadiazine Cream	
Durasole	• • •
GROOMING	
Picking feet: Includes all 4, will apply client provided Durasole if needed	\$10/occurrence
Applying Durasole: client does not have durasole	
Grooming Session	
Rinsing off (outside of training ride)	\$15
Bathing (with shampoo)	
Muzzle and bridle path trim	
Mane pull/trim	·
Body clipping (full clip)	
Body clipping (partial clip. No legs and face)	
OTHER	
Late fee	\$35
Late interest (past 30 days)	
Holding fee (to hold a horse and be in attendance for medical professionals like vet, chiropractor, magnawa	
Automatic waterer repair	
Flooded stall surcharge (per stall).	
Large gate repair	
Other repairs	
Tack cleaning	